1st Merit List | BBA (Hons) after 12 years of education | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

Sr.#

« The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable
admission rules of the University.

» Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks,
division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

« Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their
dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.

» The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.

« The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement
of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.

« The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Father's FAIFSc Test Test Test
AppID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC FA/FSc Year Obtained Adjustment Total 80% Test Marks total 20% Merit
103298 Muhammad Iftikhar male 1999- Bahawalnagar 0 0 FSc 2017 591 0 1100 42982 NAT 45 100  9.000 51.982
Haris Hussain Rao 10-13
103261 Muhammad Muhammad male 1999- Bahawalnagar 0 0 ICS 2017 598 0 1100 43.491 NAT 40 100 8.000 51.491
Rehan Saeed 06-15
Saeed Akhtar
103180 Hassan Javed Irshad  male 1998- Bahawalnagar 0 0 FA 2016 575 -5 1100 41.455 NAT 50 100 10.000 51.455
Javed 10-24
103186 MUHAMMAD WASIM male 1998- Bahawalnagar 0 0 DCom 2016 613 -5 1200 40.503 NAT 53 100 10.600 51.103
AWAIS ZULFIQAR 12-04
WASIM
103302 Umar Ashraf  Muhammad male 1998- Rahim Yar 0 0 ICS 2017 560 0 1100 40.727 NAT 47 100 9400 50.127
Ashraf 12-30 Khan
103254 MUHAMMAD MUHAMMAD male 2000- Bahawalnagar 0 0 FSc 2017 550 0 1100 40.000 NAT 50 100  10.000 50.000
ZAHID IQBAL 01-04
IQBAL
103275 Umerfaroog  Muneer male 1996- Bahawalnagar 0 0 FSc 2017 559 0 1100 40.655 NAT 42 100  8.400 49.055
Ahmad 09-30
103273 MAIRA MUHAMMAD female  2000- Bahawalnagar 0 0 FSc 2017 564 0 1100 41.018 NAT 40 100 8.000 49.018
ASLAM ASLAM 01-17
103186 Agsa Ghulam female 1999- Bahawalnagar 0 0 FSc 2016 539 -5 1100 38.836 NAT 45 90 10.000 48.836

Shabber Shabber 02-05



Sr# ApplID
10 103243
11 103211
12 103226
13 103297
14 103288
15 103220
16 103237
17 103294
18 103255
19 103265
20 103250
21 103309
22 103248
23 103296

Name

Asad Tahir

Zia Ur
Rehman

Arsalan
Mehmood
Bhatti

Humayun
Akhtar

Muhammad
Zakwan
Ishaq

Muneeb
Hussain

Muhammad
Tanveer

Ali Akbar

AHSAN
SHAFIQAT

MUHAMMAD
HAMZA
ZAHID

MUHAMMAD
TAMOOR

Mohammad
Nadir

Ahsan Khalid

MUHAMMAD
ZOHAIB

Father's
Name

Muhammad
Tahir
Masood

Bashir
Ahmad Shad

Manzoor
Ahmad

Muhammad
Akhtar
Saleem

Muhammad
Ishaq Bhatti

Kaleem
Tabassum

Khursheed
Alam

Muhammad
Iftikhar

SHAFQAT
ULLAH

ZAHID
MAQSOOD

ZULFIQAR
ALI

Abid Hussain

Khalid
Mahmood

MALIK WALI
MUHAMMAD
PARDESI

Gender

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

male

DOB

1996-
08-28
1997-
07-02
1997-

10-15

1999-
01-17

1998-
02-12

1996-

08-05

2000-
04-01

1996-
06-13

2000-
01-20

1996-

02-26

1999-

01-01

1997-
11-29

1999-
02-03

1997-
09-30

District

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalnagar

Hafiz

20

NCC FAIFSc

ICS

ICOM

FA

FSc

FSc

FA

FSc

ICOM

ICOM

ICS

ICOM

FA

FA

ICS

Year

2017

2016

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2015

2017

2017

2017

2016

Obtained

512

551

506

526

544

534

490

517

511

519

501

474

463

468

Adjustment

20

-5

-10

-5

Total

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

FA/FSc
80%

38.691

39.709

36.800

38.255

39.564

38.836

35.636

37.600

37.164

37.018

36.436

34.473

33.673

33.673

Test

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

NAT

Test
Marks

50

43

57

48

40

40

50

40

42

41

42

51

50

43

Test
total

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

Test
20%

10.000

8.600

11.400

9.600

8.000

8.000

10.000

8.000

8.400

8.200

8.400

10.200

10.000

8.600

Merit

48.691

48.309

48.200

47.855

47.564

46.836

45.636

45.600

45.564

45.218

44.836

44.673

43.673

42.273



Father's FA/FSc Test Test Test
Sr# ApplID Name Name Gender DOB District Hafiz NCC FA/FSc Year Obtained Adjustment Total 80% Test Marks total 20% Merit

24 103195 Haroon M.Nadeem male 2000- Bahawalnagar 0 0 FSc 2016 458 -5 1100 32.945 NAT 44 100 8.800 41.745
Nadeem 01-05



