1st Merit List | BBA (Hons) after 12 years of education | BWP Quota | Morning | Fall 2017

The following candidates have been selected for admission in the above mentioned Campus and Program subject to the following conditions.

- The admission offered to the above candidates is provisional and subject to the verification of original documents by the departmental admission committee and clearance as per all applicable admission rules of the University.
- Any candidate who is found (at any time) to have obtained admission by making any mis-statement in the admission form or by will ful concealment of any material fact (particularly about marks, division, pervious admission to the Department / Institute / college or employment, expulsion, conviction, etc.) shall be removed from the rolls of the University.
- Students shall pay dues in any branch of The Habib Bank Ltd. After obtaining necessary Challan from the Department before the close of Banking hours by 25/09/2017. Those who do not deposit their dues within this prescribed period shall lose their right to admission.
- · The University reserves the right to correct any typographical / clerical error, omission, etc.
- The candidate who is not registered with the Islamia University of Bahawalpur will produce the original Migration Certificate or NOC from their respective University / board before the commencement of classes, failing which their admission may be cancelled.
- The candidates must come with their Parents/Guardians and will have to produce their original documents before the Departmental Admission Committee.

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
1	103298	Muhammad Haris	lftikhar Hussain Rao	male	1999- 10-13	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	591	0	1100	42.982	NAT	45	100	9.000	51.982
2	103261	Muhammad Rehan Saeed	Muhammad Saeed Akhtar	male	1999- 06-15	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICS	2017	598	0	1100	43.491	NAT	40	100	8.000	51.491
3	103180	Hassan Javed	Javed Irshad	male	1998- 10-24	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2016	575	-5	1100	41.455	NAT	50	100	10.000	51.455
4	103186	MUHAMMAD AWAIS WASIM	WASIM ZULFIQAR	male	1998- 12-04	Bahawalnagar	0	0	DCom	2016	613	-5	1200	40.503	NAT	53	100	10.600	51.103
5	103302	Umar Ashraf	Muhammad Ashraf	male	1998- 12-30	Rahim Yar Khan	0	0	ICS	2017	560	0	1100	40.727	NAT	47	100	9.400	50.127
6	103254	Muhammad Zahid Iqbal	Muhammad Iqbal	male	2000- 01-04	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	550	0	1100	40.000	NAT	50	100	10.000	50.000
7	103275	Umer farooq	Muneer Ahmad	male	1996- 09-30	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	559	0	1100	40.655	NAT	42	100	8.400	49.055
8	103273	MAIRA ASLAM	MUHAMMAD ASLAM	female	2000- 01-17	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	564	0	1100	41.018	NAT	40	100	8.000	49.018
9	103186	Aqsa Shabber	Ghulam Shabber	female	1999- 02-05	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	539	-5	1100	38.836	NAT	45	90	10.000	48.836

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
10	103243	Asad Tahir	Muhammad Tahir Masood	male	1996- 08-28	Bahawalnagar	20	0	ICS	2017	512	20	1100	38.691	NAT	50	100	10.000	48.691
11	103211	Zia Ur Rehman	Bashir Ahmad Shad	male	1997- 07-02	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICOM	2016	551	-5	1100	39.709	NAT	43	100	8.600	48.309
12	103226	Arsalan Mehmood Bhatti	Manzoor Ahmad	male	1997- 10-15	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2017	506	0	1100	36.800	NAT	57	100	11.400	48.200
13	103297	Humayun Akhtar	Muhammad Akhtar Saleem	male	1999- 01-17	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	526	0	1100	38.255	NAT	48	100	9.600	47.855
14	103288	Muhammad Zakwan Ishaq	Muhammad Ishaq Bhatti	male	1998- 02-12	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	544	0	1100	39.564	NAT	40	100	8.000	47.564
15	103220	Muneeb Hussain	Kaleem Tabassum	male	1996- 08-05	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2017	534	0	1100	38.836	NAT	40	100	8.000	46.836
16	103237	Muhammad Tanveer	Khursheed Alam	male	2000- 04-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2017	490	0	1100	35.636	NAT	50	100	10.000	45.636
17	103294	Ali Akbar	Muhammad Iftikhar	male	1996- 06-13	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICOM	2017	517	0	1100	37.600	NAT	40	100	8.000	45.600
18	103255	AHSAN SHAFIQAT	SHAFQAT ULLAH	male	2000- 01-20	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICOM	2017	511	0	1100	37.164	NAT	42	100	8.400	45.564
19	103265	muhammad Hamza Zahid	ZAHID MAQSOOD	male	1996- 02-26	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICS	2015	519	-10	1100	37.018	NAT	41	100	8.200	45.218
20	103250	MUHAMMAD TAMOOR	ZULFIQAR ALI	male	1999- 01-01	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICOM	2017	501	0	1100	36.436	NAT	42	100	8.400	44.836
21	103309	Mohammad Nadir	Abid Hussain	male	1997- 11-29	Bahawalpur	0	0	FA	2017	474	0	1100	34.473	NAT	51	100	10.200	44.673
22	103248	Ahsan Khalid	Khalid Mahmood	male	1999- 02-03	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FA	2017	463	0	1100	33.673	NAT	50	100	10.000	43.673
23	103296	Muhammad Zohaib	MALIK WALI MUHAMMAD PARDESI	male	1997- 09-30	Bahawalnagar	0	0	ICS	2016	468	-5	1100	33.673	NAT	43	100	8.600	42.273

Sr.#	App ID	Name	Father's Name	Gender	DOB	District	Hafiz	NCC	FA/FSc	Year	Obtained	Adjustment	Total	FA/FSc 80%	Test	Test Marks	Test total	Test 20%	Merit
24	103195	Haroon Nadeem	M.Nadeem	male	2000- 01-05	Bahawalnagar	0	0	FSc	2016	458	-5	1100	32.945	NAT	44	100	8.800	41.745